TAEHAN KIM
Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
� (+82) 10-5470-3041 # kimuw42@gmail.com ï LinkedIn § Github Ñ Personal Website
RESEARCH INTERESTS
Vision-Language-Action (VLA) Model, Diffusion & Flow Matching Model, Imitation Learning, Reinforcement Learning
EDUCATION
Yonsei University Seoul, Republic of Korea
B.S. in Mechanical Engineering Mar. 2014 - Aug. 2021
• Selected coursework: Mechanical System Control (A+), Engineering Numerical Analysis (A+), Linear Algebra And Its Application (A+),
Probability And Statistics (A+), Algorithm Analysis (A+)
• 2-year absence to mandatory military service (2016 - 2017)
PUBLICATIONS
Preprint
• B.Jeon, Y.Choi, T.Kim “Shallow-π: Knowledge Distillation for Flow-based VLAs” � (arXiv 2026)
• Y.Kim, T.Kim, E.Park, C.Park, C.Breazeal, D.McDuff, H.Park “InvThink: Towards AI Safety via Inverse Reasoning” �
(arXiv 2025)
Published
• Y.Kim, T.Kim, W.Kang, E.Park, J.Yoon, D.Lee, X.Liu, D.McDuff, H.Lee, C.Breazeal, H.Park “VocalAgent: Large Language
Models for Vocal Health Diagnostics with Safety-Aware Evaluation” (Oral) � (Interspeech 2025)
• H.Ryu, J.Kim, H.An, J.Chang, J.Seo, T.Kim, Y.Kim, C.Hwang, J.Choi, R.Horowitz “Diffusion-EDFs: Bi-equivariant Denoising
Generative Modeling on SE(3) for Visual Robotic Manipulation” (Highlight - 11.9% of accepted papers) � (CVPR 2024)
PATENTS
Patent Application
• T.Kim, J.Park, J.Yoon, R.Chung, C.Ha, H.Han, “ROBOT APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THEREOF”
WIPO Patent App. No. PCT/KR2025/011352 (Filed: Jul. 30, 2025)
• J.Choi, S.Han, T.Kim, S.Choi, “ROBOT DEVICE AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF”
KR Patent App. No. P20250083793 (Filed: Jun. 24, 2025)
• C.Ha, J.Yoon, T.Kim, J.Park, R.Chung, “ROBOT AND CONTROL METHOD FOR THE SAME”
KR Patent App. No. P20250014046 (Filed: Feb. 4, 2025)
• T.Kim, W.Choi, J.Park, H.Han, “ROBOT APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THEREOF”
KR Patent App. No. P20240190236 (Filed: Dec. 18, 2024)
• R.Chung, J.Park, J.Yoon, T.Kim, C.Ha, H.Han, “ROBOT APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THEREOF”
KR Patent App. No. P20240182965 (Filed: Dec. 10, 2024)
• T.Kim, S.Kim, Y.Kim, J.Kim, B.Moon, H.Lim, “ROBOT AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE ROBOT”
US Patent App. No. 18/901786 (Filed: Sep. 30, 2024)
• T.Kim, T.Kim, J.Kim, B.Moon, H.Lim, “ELECTRONIC DEVICE FOR SPEECH RECOGNITION AND METHODS THEREOF”
KR Patent App. No. P20240000214 (Filed: Jan. 2, 2024)
WORK EXPERIENCE
Samsung Research Seoul, Republic of Korea
Full-Time, Robotics Research Engineer (Supervisor: Junghyun Kwon, Corporate EVP) Jul. 2022 - Present
• VLA Model Development for Robot Manipulation and Humanoid Control